1
Data sheet acquired from Harris Semiconductor
SCHS234A
Features
• ’AC138, ’ACT138. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Inverting
• CD74AC238, CD74ACT238  . . . . . . . . . . . Non-Inverting
• Buffered Inputs
• Typical Propagation Delay

Y5 AC/ACT238
Y6 AC/ACT238
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
CD54AC138F3A -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP
CD74AC138E 0 to 70oC, -40 to 85,
-55 to 125
16 Ld PDIP
CD74AC138M 0 to 70oC, -40 to 85,
-55 to 125
16 Ld SOIC
CD54ACT138F3A -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP
CD74ACT138E 0 to 70oC, -40 to 85,
-55 to 125
16 Ld PDIP
CD74ACT138M 0 to 70oC, -40 to 85,
-55 to 125
16 Ld SOIC
CD74AC238E 0 to 70oC, -40 to 85,
-55 to 125
16 Ld PDIP
CD74AC238M 0 to 70oC, -40 to 85,
-55 to 125
16 Ld SOIC
CD74ACT238E 0 to 70oC, -40 to 85,
-55 to 125
16 Ld PDIP
CD74ACT238M 0 to 70oC, -40 to 85,
-55 to 125
16 Ld SOIC
NOTES:
1. When ordering, use the entire part number. Add the suffix 96 to